
SUNDSTROM, 
FRIEDMAN & FUMERO, LLP 

Att orneys I Counselors 

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

13 ~mV I 2 AM 9: 51 

COt H1lSS!Of~ 
CLERK 

November 11, 2013 

VIAFEDEX 

766 NORTH SUN DRIVE 
SUITE4030 

LAKE MARY, FLORIDA 32746 

PHONE (407) 830-6331 
FAX ( 407) 830-8522 

www.sfflaw.com 

REDACTED 

RE: Docket No.: 130210-WS; CHC VII, Ltd.'s Application for Staff Assisted Rate Case 
Our File No.: 42035.02 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed please find CHC VII, Ltd.'s ("Utility") Request for Confidential 
Classification in relation to documents submitted in connection with the Utility's 
responses to Staffs Audit in connection with Audit Control No. 13-252-2-2. 

Should you or Staff have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

MSF/ der 
Enclosures 

cc: Brian Altman (via email, w/enclosure) 

Very trulyryour~s, J . 

~tV &t{)A;v' 

. MARTINS. FRIE MAN 
For the Firm 

BOCA RATON • LAKE MARY • TALLAHASSEE 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED NOV 12, 2013
DOCUMENT NO. 06876-13
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Application for Staff-Assisted DOCKET NO. 130210-WS 
Rate Case in Polk County by CHC VII, Ltd. 

----------------------------~/ 

CHC VII, LTD'S 
REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 

CHC VII, Ltd. (the "Utility"), by and through its undersigned counsel, files this 

Request for Confidential Classification in relation to documents submitted in connection 

with the Utility's responses to Staffs Audit in connection with Audit Control No. 13-252-2-

2. 

1. Pursuant to 367.156, Florida Statutes, this Commission has the authority to 

classify certain material as proprietary confidential business information. This classification 

exempts the material from public disclosure under Section 119.07(1), Florida Statutes. 

2. The Utility requests that certain information provided to Staff auditors in 

connection with Audit Control No. 13-252-2-2 be classified as proprietary confidential 

business information under Section 367.156(2), Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-22.006, 

Florida Administrative Code (the "Confidential Information"). If this request is granted, 

then the subject portions of said response to Audit Control No. 13-252-2-2 will be exempt 

from Section 119.07 (1), Florida Statutes. Attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is a Justification 

Matrix providing a justification for the Utility's request. The information is attached hereto 

both in highlighted and redacted format. 

3. The information produced in response to Staffs Audit is payroll information 

of its parent, and are intended to be and are treated by the Utility and its parent as private 



and confidential and has not been disclosed externally and has been strictly controlled 

internally. 

4. The information consists of employee's name and title, base salary, benefits, 

overtime, raises, taxes, pension information and total compensation. This information 

should be classified as proprietary confidential business information because its disclosure 

would impair the Utility's competitive interests, provide other utility companies information 

to lure employees away (thereby driving up salaries and rates) , and create circumstances 

under which infighting and employee morale could be negatively affected. See Florida 

Power & Light Company et al. v. Public Service Commission, 31 So. 3d 860 (Fla. 1st DCA 

2010) . 

5. Requiring the disclosure of each employee's compensation information 

violates each employee's right to privacy under Article I, Section 23 of the Florida 

Constitution. 

WHEREFORE, CHC VII, Ltd. prays for the entry of an order treating the information 

identified in this Motion as confidential and exempt from disclosure. 

Respectfully submitted this 11th day of November, 
2013, by: 

SUNDSTROM, FRIEDMAN & FUMERO, LLP 
766 N. Sun Drive, Suite 4030 
Lake Mary, FL 32746 
Telephone: ( 407) 830-6331 
E-Mail: mfriedman@sfflaw.com 

~~f.~ 
For the Firm 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET N0.130210-WS 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Request for Confidential 

Classification has been furnished by U.S. Mail to the following parties this 11th day of November 

2013: 

Adam Teitzmann, Esquire 
Theresa Tan, Esquire 
Office of General Counsel 
F lorida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

~ef~a?u~ 
MARTINS. FRI DMAN 
For the Finn 
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Exhibit "A" 
JUSTIFICATION MA TRlX 

Location 
(Document name and location of information) 
Salaries: 

Workpaper 43-9, 7/26, 8/26. 11 /26 & 12/26 
All of columns titled "Check Gross Amt", "Mgmt 
Fee", "Ben Cost By " , "PR+Ben Cost", "PC 
PR+Benefit Cost" and 40lk. 

Workpaper 43-9, 13/26 & 14/26 
All of columns titled "Gross Earnings", "ER Soc Sec", 
"ER Medicar FUTA", "ER SUI", Expense Total", and 
"Total Cost" 

Workpaper 43-9, 2/26 
Under categories Park Managers and Maintenance 
Staff - all amounts under columns titled "Annual 

Justification 

§367.l56(3)(d) Disclosme of compensation data, tax 
data, benefits data, overtime data and salary increase 
data would impair the ability of the Utility to contract 
for employees on favorable terms. 

§367.156(3)(e) Disclosure of the compensation data 
would 1mpa1r the Utility's competitive interests as 
described in Florida Power & Light Company et al. v. 
Public Service Commission, 35 Fla. L. Weekly d516 
(Fla. 1st DCA 2010). The Utility keeps this infotmation 
strictly confidential to prevent other utilities from 
stealing their employees and to prevent lowered morale 
and infighting among employees who have the same 
position but varying wages. 

Salary", "Total", Water" and "Sewer" Article l, Section 23 of the Florida Constitution. 
Under category Utilities Employees, all amounts under Disclosure of the information would invade the privacy 
the column titled "Jerry Coryelle", "Steve Marquart" rights of the employee. 
and "Total" 

Workpaper 43-9, 3/26 
All salary amounts for Jason Wright and Brian Altman 
and the allocation amounts of Mr. Altman 's salary 

Workpaper 43-9, 10/26 
All amounts (not percentages) under all columns 

Workpaper 43-9. 9/26 
All amounts under all columns 
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CHC Vll, Ltd. 
Index of Confidential Workpapers 
Staff Assisted Rate Case 
Docket No 130210-WS 
Audit Control No. 13-252-2-2 

W/P 
No. 

43-8-1 1/2 
43-9 1/26- 3/26 
43-9 7/26- 14/26 
43-9 19/26 

Description 
1099 for I. King 
CHC VII Adjusted Payroll and G&A Alloc 

CHC VII Utilities Payroll - GIL 
Century G&A Allocations 

Confid WP lndex.xls 
Sheet1 



CHCVII, LTD 
SWISS & HIDDEN GOLF 
P.O. BOX 5252 
LAKELAND FL 33807-5252 
(863)647-1581 

KING ENGINEERING SERVICE 
IVAN KING 
3015 SILVERADO TERRACE 
WINTER HAVEN FL 33884 

1eb Section 

s $ 

Form 1099-MISC 

CHC VII, Ltd. 
Docket No. 130210-WS 
ACN 13-252-2-2 
12 Mos. Ended 6/30/13 

CORRECTED (if checked) 
1R..U 

$ 

$ 

3 0t1w hccmo 

$ 

$ 

OMS N<l 15-C$.0115 

2012 
1099-MISC 

$ 

.- I .)uoz. ~rr 
- I 

{.tt>(.~ [/> 
Miscellaneous 

Income 

COPYB 
For Recipient 

rt•• mpot~ert tox 
_.,., onS .. bmg 
bniohod !o trw lnt­
Revwut s.Moo. W you 
.... odiOI'-0 
_,' ne;&goonc. 

1*'"'11yorothe< 
.-Jc>nmry~ 
~edonyour 

this hc<rll• .. taxable 
on<! lilt IRS dolonnlnet 

hi In .. no1 """" 
roJX1!1od. 

18SlloolrQn\6 

s 

CONFIDENrr~, 
.wjflf3-f-1 
~ 0 



~ 
...t_ CHC VII, Ltd. - 2012 Actual 

'() -
~ WATER WASTEWATER TOTAL 

OPERATING EXPENSES $72,927 $99,572 $172,499 

ADJUSTED PAYROLL $32,360 J $49,657 7 $82,017 

CORPORATE OVERHEAD (G&A) $20,571 $20,571 $41,141 

MANAGEMENT FEES $5,653 $5,475 $11,128 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $131,511 $175,274 $306,785 

DEPRECIATION $12,349 $15,756 $28,105 

TAXES $5,291 $5,795 $11,086 

TOTAL EXPENSES $149,151 $196,825 $345,976 

**Management Fees total 6%of Total Revenue 

***2012 Revenue of $185,467 would result in loss of $160,509 prior to ROE 

****Average Monthly Revenue Per Customer of $17.79 would need to increase to $33.18 

in order to breakeven 

*****Other needs to cover include Capital Reserve and ROE 



Payroll Allocation - Adjusted 

Park Managers 

Name Park/Utility 

Maintence Staff 

Name 

Utiliti es Employees 

Property ~ 

Anglers Cove West 6% 
Anglers Cove West 6% 

Four Lakes 14% 

Four lakes 15% 

Hidden Cove 2% 

Hidden Cove 

Hidden/Swiss Golf 

CHC VII, Ltd. 
Docket No. 130210-WS 
ACN 13-252-2-2 
12 Mos. Ended 6/30/13 

Annual 

Salary % 

Jerry 

Total 

Steve 

Coryelle Marquart 

Spaces 

340 

814 

122 

869 

Water Sewer 

TOTAL 

, ~~VT/Al 

tftJ);/ 



Jason Wright (Wastewater Operator) 

Property 

Anglers Cove West 

Four Lakes 

Hidden Cove 

Hidden/Swiss Golf 

TOTAL 

Corporate I Admin. 

Name 

Brian Altman 

Property 

Anglers Cove West 

Anglers Cove West 

Four Lakes 

Four Lakes 

Hidden Cove 

12% 
29% 

4% 

100% 

~ 

6% 
6% 
14% 
15% 
2% 
2% 

15.0% 

Spaces 

340 

814 
122 

2850 

Annual 

Salary 

-
Spaces 

340 

814 

122 

869 

% 

25 

CHC VII, Ltd. 
Docket No. 130210-WS 
ACN 13-252-2-2 
12 Mos. Ended 6/30/13 

Total 

CONFIDENTIAl 



M&.I:R 
Name JobtoJt• 
CotyCII,.H<om•C 04il0&270701 
curls,Roch.l•d A>tcn C4810<V0701 
M•rqu•rt.Stewn C4810&2?0701 

Corycl~Jetomt! c 04&!0&270701 
Cutb:,Ki<h .. re Altotl OA810&271l701 

Marquan..Sttwn 048104270701 

CorveJUerome C 0&8104170101 
Cu11s,Ftlch~rd Aaron 04&104270701 
M~rqu..tr\.Steven llo\810&270701 

Corywt,Jetome c 0<8104270701 

Curts,Rienaro ~•ron OA810Al70701 
Motrqu• rt1Stewn IM81042?0701 

Coryt ll.lf rOmf!: C: 0&8104l/0?01 

CuriJ,Aichtrd Aaron 048104170701 
Marq1.nn.St~n O<atoono101 

CofYdi,J•r..,. C 0'110<270?01 
Curb,IUcttarcJ AAron 0<&10<270701 
M~rq\IJrt,Stewn OAII<Ml10101 

M.trquut,.S1evtn 0<810..27070: 

Co<ye!IJerome C 048100270701 
CU,s.~ cNrG ~ron Oo><l104210701 
M ilrqln:t,Stewn ()&811)027070: 

Co~)t!O<n•C 0&8104270701 
Curb,.R.O.itd Allton 0&810&210701 
Marquut...Sttven 0&8104270101 

ll4~1G4270701 

' ('''~f't2\. L- y-, ,. . . ..1 6-·1.... 

9n;oct £nd O'Jte ~ Ollt Chtcl Pttccr.o,aen Con 
7/7!l012 7/ll/1012 21.o:l02 
7/7/7017 7/U!lO!l 79 
1(1{2012 7/lJ!lO!l 20 

LIB 7/21/2017 7/11/10:2 2~ !l\1()2 
LIS 7/ll/2012 7/27(l012 29.0007 
1 18 7/11/2012 7/27/2012 20 

1.18 8/4/20!1. 8/10/lOIJ <8.0002 
1.18 8/4/?UU 8/10/2012 29 
1.18 8/ 4/2012 8/10/201] 20 

1.18 8/ 18/ZOI.J lfl4/Z012 2M0?2 
1.18 8/18/2012 8/24/2017 29 
1.18 8/11/2012 8/24/2012 10 

1.18 ~/1/2012 J/1/ZOU 28.0002 

1.18 9/11201l 9/1/2012 , 
1.18 9/1/2012 9/7/2012 20 

1.18 9/15fl.Ol2 ~(,l/10H lS.OO 
1.1! 9/15/201/ 9/21/2012 '9.00 
111! S/15/2012 9/21/2012 2.64 
1.18 9/15/1012 9/21/2011 15.~9 

L!S 9/19/2012 10/5/2012 u.oo 
l .lt 9129(lOU 10./S/?017 2900 
l.li 9/19fl01l 10}!./lOU 20.00 

ua 10/ll/2012 10/19/10" 21.UU 
1.1& 10/13/2012 IO/~n.ou 2900 
1.18 10/13/2012 10/19/7012 2000 

CHCVTI, Ltd. 
Docket No. 130210-WS 
ACN 13-252-2-2 
12 Mos. Ended 6/30/ 13 

210007 
2!0005 

300009 
300007 
300005 

320009 
JlUOOI 
3~0005 

340009 
340007 
.lAOOOS 

360009 
30000'1 
360005 

=------4400)5 

A . I . 
. , 



'Hc 
vll' uta'Y": ', -i^ renr10-Ws

T)ocket l\0' r;v- - "

Agr 1_3?:1!i2,",o,r,
t2 Mos' DrrLtsu v' " ' $

*. .lU

,ry
Ro&--r-.g

s\d"-..-
ra*ffi
ffi,q-:$

048 1042 7070 1,

Coryell,rcromc C

coryell,Jerome C

Cur15,Richard Aaron
Mt.quarLSteven

0.8toa2)0701

04819270701

048104270701
048104270701

048 1042 7070 1

Coryell,lerome C 048104270701

Curk,Richard Aaron 048104270701
M..quad.St*cn 048104270701

Coryell,reone C 048104270701

Curls,Rlchard A.ro1 048104270701
Marquan,Sre€n 0{8104)70701

Coryell,Jerome C 048104?70701

Curlr,Rl(hard aaron 048104270701
Marquartstwen 048104270701

Coryell,rerome C 048104270701
Curls,Rlch.rd Aaton 048104270701
Marquad,Steveo 04810{270701

brvelf,Jerome C 444104270/01

Curls,Rlch.rd A.ron 04a1O4270701

Ma.quan.Steven 048104270/01

Coryelljerome C 048104270701.

Cudi,Rlchard Aaron 048104270701
Ma.qu.rt,5teven 048104270701

Coryell.Jerome C O4a19270701
Curls,Bichard Ar.on 048104270701
M.rq0an.stwen, O4810427070f

048104270701

043 1042 7070 t
98104270701

1,18

1.25 tlt6l2o!3
,/22/2013
,/22/20t1

3

11/rOl2O12 1111612012

1.18 7U2al20r2 r1/3O/2O12

1.18 11n412017 rv30/20r2
1.18 lLlZ4/2012 rLBolz0rz
1.18 1r/2412012 rllS0/z0rz

1.18 1218/2072 12h4/20L2
1.18 12/812012 1211412012

1.18 r2/8/20a2. 2h4/2OL2

1.18 12/22./2012 1212A/2012

r.18 1212212012 12128/2012

1-18 12122/2017 12/28/2012

r.26 L/sl2o73 !7L/I'IJ
1.26 115120!3 r/r7/2]11
1.25 7|S/2O1J LlLll2OL3

1.26 r/19/2O13 U25/2O13
7.26 r/19/2O13 U25/2OL3
1.26 rh9l20t3 U2sl2or3

1.26 21212073 zlEnot3
1.26 2[212011 4E/2Or1
1.26 2/7/2013 UsnOB

1.25 2ll6/20rt 2/22/2073
1.24 2116/2073 7/2212013

1.26 2h6/20!3 2/2212013

2E.@

29.00

20.m

28.00

29.00

20.00

28.00

29.m
20.00

28.00

29.00

20.00

28.00

29.m
20.00

1.18 312/2Or3 3/812013 28.M2
1.18 312/2OL3 3/812013 29

1.26 ?/2/20!3 3/812013 20



7/13/2012 
7/27/2012 
8/10/2012 
8/24/2012 
9/7/2012 

9/21/2012 
10/5/2012 

10/19/2012 
11/Z/2012 

11/16/2012 
11/30/2012 
12/14/2012 
12/28/2012 
1/11/2013 
1/25/2013 

2/8/2013 

2/22/2013 
3/8/2013 

3/22/2013 
4/S/2013 

4/19/2013 
S/3/2013 

5/17/2013 
5/31/2013 
6/14/2013 

Coryeii,Jerome 

6/28/2013 -----

Gross Wages 

3rd Quarter 2012 
4th Quarter 2012 
1st Quarter 2013 
2nd Quarter 2013 

MAXWELL. MASON STEVENS KING,ROY CHARLES KING,SHARON L 



JenyCoryell 

7-1-12- 6-14-13 

6-15-13- 06-28-13 
Total 

Rick Curls 
7-1-12. 3-26-13 

Steve Marquart 
7-1·12. 6-14-13 

6·15·13- 06-28-13 
Total 

Jason Wright 

04-08·13. 06-28-13 

Cox,Harold R "' 6/28/2013 

Mason Maxwell '; 

01-24-13- 3-12-13 

Roy King 

Sharon King 

Gross Costs Total CHC VII- Gross CHC VII • Costs CHC VII- Total 

28% 

30% 

SV Utilities - Gross SV Utilities -Costs SV Utilities- Total 

22% 

25% 

20% 

-~ 



----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CHC VTI, Ltd. ~ ~ DocketNo. 130210-WS ~~ 

~~ ·~--ACN 13-252-2-2 ~ 12 Mos. Ended 6/30/13 ~~ ---3 " 

CoryeU,Jerome C 048104270701 1.18 3/30/1.013 4/S/2013 28.00 140009 

~ Curls,Rich~rd A~ron 04810.0l70701 1.18 3130!2013 4/S/2013 6.61 140007 
CurtsJUchard Aaron 0.08104270701 1.18 3/30/2013 4/S/2013 22.39 140007 
Marquart,Strvro J 0.08104270701 1.22 )/30/1.013 4/S/2013 20.00 140004 B::::: --~~ 
Coryeii,Jerome C 048104270701 1.18 4/13/2013 4/19/2013 28.00 160008 ~ 
Marquart,Steven J 048104270701 1.18 4/13/2013 </19/20L3 20.00 160004 ~~~ 
Wright,Jason 048104 27070 l 1.26 4/13/2013 4/19/2013 32.00 48840155 .~...,...:· ... ._ 

-::- c.~ ... ....... .. 
Cotyelii,Jerome C 04810.0270701 1.18 4/17/2013 S/3/2013 28.00 180009 

........ .::-_ ... _ 
' ·:.~ 

Mar~uJrt,Steven J 048104270701 1.18 •127/2013 S/3/2013 20.00 180004 .-, 
Wri&hUasen 048104270701 1.26 4/27/2013 5/3/20ll 32.00 180006 

- ,... .... ~ 

Corve•.Jeroi'T)e C 04810.0270701 1.18 S/11/200 S/17/2013 28.00 200009 
M arQuilrt.Steven J 0.08104270701 1.18 5/11/2013 S/17/2013 20.00 200004 
Wright,Juon 048104270701 1.26 S/11/2013 S/17/2013 32.00 200006 

Coryd,Jerome- C 048104270701 1.18 5/25/ l Oil S/31/2013 28.00 220009 
Marquart.Steven J 048104270701 1.18 S/25/2013 S/31/2013 20.00 220004 
Wright,Jason 048 104270701 1.26 5/25/2013 5/31/20U 32.00 220006 

CoryeiiJerome C 048104170701 1.18 6/8/ZOU 6/14/2013 28.00 240009 
M~rqu~rt.Steven J 0<8104270701 1.18 6/8/2013 6/14/2013 20.00 24000.0 
Wrlght.JI$On 048104270701 1.24 6/8/2013 6/14/2013 32.00 240006 

Coryeii,Jtrome C 048104270701 1.18 6/22/10\l 6/28/2013 15 .9999 260009 
MarQuan.S<even I 048104270701 1.18 6/22/2013 6/28/2013 16 260004 
Wrf&~t,Juon 048104270701 U8 6/12/2013 6/28/2013 31.0002 260006 

Coryd.Jerorn~ C 048104280601 1.18 6/22/2013 6/28/2013 16.0004 260009 
MarQu<~n.Stcven J 048104280601 1.18 6tn/2o13 6/28/2013 16 260004 
Cox.,Htrold R 048104280601 1.18 6/22/2013 G/28/2013 JS.87S 260003 



CHC Vll, Ltd. 
DocketNo. 13021 0-WS 
ACN 13-252-2-2 
12 Mos. Ended 6/30113 

MtfU -Meausr/Cfrsltltst 
Namt Job(O'U I 

tclnc.RoyChttles 04810420S 
l(rnc,.~JtOft lH 0<811)1205 

Kine. Roy (hl~os ().18104205 
lin&Sh.t,on Lee 04811)1205 

Kfns,Roy Chltles 043104205 
Kl<ls,Shoron lH ().18104205 

Kinc,A.oy Charles 0.8l04205 
K•.ng.Sh4ron Le• 04110420S 

Kf"8,Roy Cl"ri<U 0.1104l0S 
Kfns.Sharon L.ee 048104205 

~ 
COSTNUMB(R EMPLOYE£ N-'ME 

•8104205 KING,AOV CH-'RlES 
•8104205 KING,SHAAON l 

4ll0420S Ktt.G,ROYCHAAl!S 
48104205 KING,SHAAON l 

4810420S Xfi<G,ROY CH-'~US 
48104205 XING.5!WIO:'Il 

48\04205 IO"G.IIOY CHARLES 
•810420S XtNG,StiAAON l 

48\04205 KING,ROY CHMUS 
48104205 KING,SHARON l 

•8104205 KING,ROY CHMllS 
48104205 KING.SHARON l 

GROSS 

RJte Ptnod lMOatc. ~ Oltt Ched" Petctnta,len(os\ By J PR • &enefttCoU PO Pit+ 6tnlltfttCos:t. ind. miSC. d~ U &tMRt Deduct Ann 

I U •/21(2013 S/l/10ll 100 0.00 
1.26 •/27(201] 5()}2013 100 0 00 

l.l6 S/11/2013 S/17/2013 100 0.00 
1.26 S(ll/20U 5/17/2011 100.00 0.00 

1 26 S/2S/20ll sntf2ou 100 0.00 

1.26 5/25/2013 5/)1/2013 100 0 

1.26 6/8/2013 6/14/2013 100 0.00 
1.26 6/S(201J 6/14/2013 100.00 000 

1.26 6/22/2013 6(28/2013 100 0.00 
1.26 6/22/2013 6/ll/)013 100 0 

SUI Payd•le: 
J'.l> 7/13/l012 

... 7/13/2012 

1/21/2012 
7fl7(2012 

8/10/2012 
1/lO/lOU 

8/24/2012 
8(24/2012 

9/)/lOU 
9/7(2012 

ChKkNbt 
4U•t.111l 
4114 7174 

200009 
200010 

120010 
220011 

2•0010 
lJtOOSl 

160010 
260011 

-~ 
rt-=-
;~::-:: 

1 . " 



CHC Vll, Ltd. 
Docket No. 1 30210-WS 
ACN 13-252-2-2 
12 Mos. Ended 6/30/13 

4810410'1 KING,RO't CIIAqlfS 

4810410'1 ~ING.~L 

4810410'1 KING,I\OYCHAill£S 
41104205 KING.SHAIION ~ 

48104205 KING,ROY CHARLES 

48104205 KING.SttARON L 

4810.205 kiNG,AOV C~ARltS 

48104205 KING.SHAROIIl 

48104205 KING,ROYCHARlES 
48104105 KING .SHARON l 

48104205 KING,ROV CWARI(S 
48104205 KING,SHARON L 

4810410'1 KING,RO't CH~(S 
4810410'1 KING,$>1AIION ~ 

4810410'1 KING,ROY CHAIIL£S 
48104:105 ~ING,SHAR0/1 l 

41104105 KIIIG.ROY CHAAL£5 
48104205 KING.$tiAAON l 

48104205 KING,ROYCI<MUS 
4810410'1 ICING.$HAR0N ~ 

48104210701 MAXWtU.MASON Sll 

4810410'1 ICING,ROV CHAAllS 
48104105 KING.SHARON l 

<8104270701 MAXWEll. MASON STl 

10/S/2012 

10/5/2012 

10/19/2012 
10/19/2012 

11/UlOil 
11/l/2011 

11/16/2012 
11/16/2012 

11/30/2012 
11/30/1012 

11/14/2012 
ll/14/2012 

12J28/201l 
1U28/2012 

l/11/20U 
l/11/2013 

1/25/2013 
1/25/lOU 

218/1013 
2/8/1013 

liS/lOU 

2/22/2013 
1/22/1013 

2/11/1013 
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AIIOollOS (INCt"OV CKAJtllS 

•8104~0!> ~"G.S-IIAAOrH 

48104210'101 MAliWlll,IMSON $n 

4810420!> KI~G.RoY CNARI(S 
4810420S KING.SHAROIIl 

48104270701 MAXWHI,MASON sn 

48104205 XING.ROVCHARl(S 
48104205 KING.SHARON l 

4810020S KING.HOV CHARLES 
•810420S KING.SHAI\ON l 

318/lOJl 

3/8/2013 

3/8/2013 

1m12on 
3/22/2013 

l/22/ZOU 

4/5/201J 
•/S/2013 

4/19/2013 
</19/2013 



Name 

Kim Calcutt 

Sharon Cribbs 

Jessica Culbreth 

Bridget Ebdrup 

Randi Evans 

Ben Falk 

Julie Graves 

Donis Janssen 

Kim Kelley 

Jay Langley 

Marty Marick 

Kristin Parow 

Rhonda Pleima 

Rhonda Riggleman 

Linda Tompkins 

Sue Trevillian 

0.0% Office Manager- MHP Rentals 

10.0% Receptionist 
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75.0% PM Accounting I Water Billing I Water Cash Receipts 
5.0% Accounting Manager (oversees AP and Cash Receipts) 

0.0% Personal Assistant to Chairman 

5.0% CFO 

25.0% PM Accounting Manager 

10.0% Cash Management I API Cash Receipts I Checkbooks 
10.0% Tax Specialist I PSC Reports 

10.0% IT 
50.0% Accounts Payable 

2.5% Staff Accountant (General ledger and Financial Statements) 
5.0% Payroll Administrator 

0.0% Tax Specialist 

2.5% Accounting Clerk - Bank Reconciliations 

0.0% Personal Assistant to Ben/Brian I Accounting Clerk ____ ;,__;_ __ 
89,828.09 

CONF!DEIIlftL 




